Maine law.
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PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 203 

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of the fifty- CHAP. 321. 
third legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing 
on the seventh day of January, and ending on the fourth day of 
March, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and 
seventy-four. 

-,; '" ., 
'i I> 0:1 .. . .... 
I> c:::8 .1:"" 

DISTRICTS. NAMES. ~ ....0:1 .. !if 
" .. ~~ 

m ::r"" .," ., 001 
-9~ ~ 9-8 

«I~ «I .. 

Fi?'st .. , ..• ........ John E. Butler, Pretrident... 80300 $332 00 
John Hall ................ llO 150 194 00 
Benjamin F. Hanson ....... 120150 198 00 

Second . ........... Henry H. Burgess.. . . . . . .. 65150 
8ame, as Presidentp1'O tem ... '" 

William Goold .... , . . . . . .. 80 150 
William W. Cross ......... 130150 
Samuel A. Holbrook ... '. . .. 50150 

Third ....• ........ Jonathan K. Martin ....... 130150 
Enoch Foster, Jr ...•...... 130150 

Fourth .... ........ William H. Rounds ........ 60150 
Edmund Russell.. . . . . . . . .. ~O 150 

Fifth .............. Albion Dyer .............. 100150 

Sixth .. ............ Robert P. Carr ........ '... 30150 

Seventh .. .......... Ambrose H. Abbott.... .... 10150 
Edmund F. Webb .......... 20150 

FJighth ............ Isaac Palmer ........... : .. 50150 
Sullivan Lothrop...... .... 50150 

Ninth . .•.......... James Foss ....... , ....... 140150 

Tenth . ............ Charles Shaw. . . . . . . . . . . .. ~O 150 
Joab W. Palmer ........... 80150 
George Cutler ............. 150 150 
John 1\'1orrison .... ! •••••••• 100150 

Eleventh ... ..•...•. Frederick Kent.. .. ........ 80150 

Twelfth .... ........ Moses Webster ............ 110150 

Thirteenth . ..•..... James M. Coffin... .... .... 50150 
Enoch K. Boyle. . . . . . . . . .. ~O 150 

Fourteenth ...•. .... Avery H. Whitmore ....... 100150 
Lucillius A. Emery ......•. 100150 

Same, as President pro tem ..... . 

... 

1~6 00 
3 00 

182 00 
202 00 
1~0 00 

202 00 
202 00 

174 00 
178 00 

190 00 

162 00 

154 00 
158 00 

170 00 
1~0 00 

206 00 

178 00 
182 00 
210 00 
190 00 

182 00 

194 00 

170 00 
178 00 

190 00 
190 00 

3 00 
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CHAP. 821. 

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

MEMBERS OF THE SENATE-(CoNcLuDED.) 

DISTRICTS. NAMES. 

Fifteenth . ....•.... Horace Harmon ........... 290150 $266 00 
,T ohn H. Crandon .......... 180150 222 00 

Sixteenth . ......... John S. Arnold ............ 300 150 2'10 00 

6,048 00 

OFFICERS. 

-,; 
Q)" 

ai k • ~~ .. ~8 .,'" 
OFFICE. NAMES. ~ ~~ .. g 

ce~ 
J! os'" .,cO 

0 0 

~ 
8.$ "a "" 
"'1-:< "'1~ 

Sec?·etary ...... .... Samuel W. Lane .......... 10300 $304 00 
Same for making up J our-

nal .................. '" ... 300 00 
For indexing ............... '" 125 00 
For filing and indexing 

legislative papers...... '15 00 

Assistant Secretary .. Gardner F. Danforth ...... . 80

1

300 332 00 

Messenger .......... James H. Banks .......... . 
Same for extra services .. . 

Ass't Messenger . .... Benjamin F. Stevens ...... . 

"OI~~5 
80225 

245 00 
'15 00 

25'1 00 

Folder ........ .... Harry V. Rutherford... .... 10150 154 00 

Page ...... ..•..... Earnest L. Arnold ......... 300150 2'10 00 

Reporter ... ........ W. E. S. Whitman. . . . . . .. 10300 304 00 

Rev. Mr. 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

Same as Ass't Secretary.. . . . 8 00 

CHAPLAINS. 

Fuller ................................. . 
Penney ............................... . 
Drew ................................. . 
Tilton ................................. . 
Beckwith .............................. . 
Quinby ............................... . 
Sanderson ............................. . 
Sargent .............................. . 
French ..••...........••................ 

8,49'1 00 

$9 00 
9 00 
6 00 
9 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 



Rev. Mr. 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

CH.APL.AINS-(CoNOLUDED. ) 

O'Brien .......•........................ 
Johnson ..............••............... , 
Upjohn ".,."' .. , .. " ... " .. , .. ,., .. " 
Jackson .. " ",.,,', ., ... ,', ,.".,. '." 
Ricker .. ,., " .... '. ,',. , ".', ,',. "., ".' 
Crane ... , , , , . , , , , ...................... . 
.AicCully ............................... . 
Jaques., ........... ' .................. . 
Peckham .............................. . 
Harding ............................... . 
Leffiingwell ................•............ 
Thomas ...........•.................... 
Park ........................•....•..... 

REC.APITUL.A TION. 

First District ... , $724 00 Twelfth District .. 
Second " 733 00 Thirteenth " 
Third " 404 00 Fourteenth " 
Fourth " 352 00 Fifteenth " 
Fifth " 190 00 Sixteenth " 
Sixth " 162 00 
Seventh " 312 00 
Eighth " 340 00 Officers ............ 
Ninth " 206 00 Chaplains .. , ....... 
Tenth " 760 00 
Eleventh " 182 00 

Challter 321. 
Resolve on the pay roll of the Benate. 

$6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 

$141 00 

$194 00 
348 00 
383 00 
488 00 
270 00 

-----
6,048 00 
2,449 00 

141 00 
-----

8,638 00 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to 
the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, the sums set 
against their names respectively, amounting in the whole to the 
Bum of eight thousand six hundred and thirty-eight dollars. 

Approved Mnroh 4, 1874. 

205 
CHAP. 321. 

Pay roll or .ennle, 
for payment or. 
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